

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL IDEAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

AKAMPAT: IMPHAL-EAST, IMPHAL- 795001 Year of Establishment: 1970 Affiliated to Manipur University and recognised under section 2(F) and 12-B of UGC. Telephone: 0385 2445518 E-Mail: igcakampat12@gmail.com

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Dt. 22.03.2024

F.No. 04/2023/IGC-IQAC-02- With reference to Resolution No.2 of the General Body Meeting of all the faculties of Ideal Girls' College, Akampat, held on 21st March 2023, IQAC Ideal Girls' College has been reconstituted with the following members:-

SI.No.	Name	Designation
1.	Dr. M. Amita	Coordinator
2.	Dr. Th. Tilakraj Singh	Joint Coordinator
3.	Dr. K. Ruhinikumar Sharma	Member
4.	K. Shrikumar Singh	Member
5.	Dr. L. Ajitkumar Sharma	Member
6.	L. Kiranbala Devi	Member
7.	Kh. Bedabati Devi	Member
8.	Dr. E. Jenita Devi	Member
9.	L. Gitarani Devi	Member
10.	Ksh. Ranibala Devi	Alumni Representative
11.	General Secretary of the College Student Union	Member
12.	Dr. Khumukcham Imocha Singh	Local Representative
13.	Hanjabam Shubhra Devi	Industrialist, MSc Food & Nutrition, Proprietor Meira Food, Imphal

The term of the IQAC Ideal Girls' College will be for a term of three years w.e.f. 10th April 2023 as decided by the General Body Meeting of all the faculties of the College on 21st March 2024.

*

J. Binskam 4

10

Dr. Th. Binarani Devi Principal, Ideal Girls' College Akampat, Imphal East

Copy to-

- 1. Director, Univ. & Hr. Edn., Govt. of Manipur
- 2. All the Concerns
- 3. College Guard File

Principal Ideal Girls' College Imphal East